Project Accessed Link and where the project traffic entering and exiting the intersection is 
significant. For purposes of determining significance of the traffic entering and exiting the 
intersection, the traffic entering and exiting the ramps shall be considered against the 
combined LOS D capacity of the ramps, which shall be four thousand two hundred (4,200) 
vehicles per hour.  

c. All Wellington Intersections where the project traffic comprises ten (10) percent or more of 
the total traffic on at least one approach.  

d. All Wellington intersections where links are operating at eighty (80) percent or greater of